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Nunavut 
 

Total - Area of residence

Total - Age groups

Total - Sex

TITLE Total - Registered Indian 
status

Registered 
Indian

Not a Registered 
Indian

Total population 15 years and over by employment income and work activity 16,680 60 16,620 

Did not work in 2000 4,665 10 4,655 

Worked full year full time 5,105 30 5,075 

Average employment income $ 48,078 47,057 48,083 

Standard error of average employment income $ 0 0 0 

Worked part year or part time 6,910 20 6,890 

Average employment income $ 15,071 20,052 15,056 

Standard error of average employment income $ 0 0 0 

Total population 15 years and over by composition of total income in 2000 % 100.0 100.0 100.0 

Employment income % 83.8 91.3 83.8 

Government transfer payments % 12.9 5.3 12.9 

Other % 3.3 1.7 3.3 

Total population 15 years and over by total income groups 16,680 N 16,620 

Without income 1,230 N 1,230 

With income 15,450 N 15,390 

Under $5,000 3,045 N 3,035 

$ 5,000 - $ 9,999 2,090 N 2,075 

$10,000 - $19,999 3,235 N 3,230 

$20,000 - $29,999 1,810 N 1,805 

$30,000 - $39,999 1,355 N 1,350 

$40,000 - $49,999 1,005 N 1,000 

$50,000 - $59,999 860 N 860 

$60,000 and over 2,045 N 2,035 

Average income $ 26,924 N 26,907 

Median income $ 17,270 N 17,247 

Standard error of average income $ 0 N 0 

Total population in private households by economic family status and incidence of low 
income in 2000 0 0 0 

Number of economic family persons 0 0 0 

Low income 0 0 0 

Other 0 0 0 

Incidence of low income in 2000 % 0.0 0.0 0.0 

Number of unattached individuals 15 years and over 0 0 0 

Low income 0 0 0 

Other 0 0 0 

Incidence of low income in 2000 % 0.0 0.0 0.0 


